Contact Information

Player:

Parents:

High School:

Travel Team:

Sophia Grant #6
Position: C/3B/Utility
Class of 2026
Bats/Throws: Left/Right
Height: 5’7"

NCAA |ID#: 2302777844
Twitter: @6Tater

Sophia Grant
757-681-6290
sophiagrant2026@gmail.com

Shane and Jaime Grant

Orion Hunter Elite 18U-Kaz

Competitive Travel Teams

*Galaxy Groves 2018-2021
*OHE 18U Nichols 2022-2023
*OHE Kaz 2023-Present

304 Chandler Harper Dr.
Portsmouth, VA 23701
(Jamie 757-770-3231)

Nansemond Suffolk Academy
3373 Pruden Blvd

Suffolk, VA

Head Coach: Brittany Thornburg
757-539-8789
bthornburg@nsacademy.org

Orion Hunter Elite 18U Kaz
Head Coach: Kaz Romanczyk
252-207-2629

Competitive School Teams

*Portsmouth Christian JV Basketball
*Portsmouth Christian Varsity Basketball
*Portsmouth Christian Varsity Softball
*Nansemond Suffolk Academy JV Volleyball
*Nansemond Suffolk Academy JV Basketball
*Nansemond Suffolk Academy Varsity Softball

2022
2022
2022
2023-2024
2023
2023

Current GPA:

SAT/ACT:

Anticipated Major/Career:

Academic Information

3.5 (unweighted)
not yet taken
Marine Science / Biologist

Spring Schedule 2023

9/16-17
9/30-10/1
10/7-8
10/14-15
11/4-5

11/18-19

Shock and Awe Showcase
Virginia Beach, VA

VA Fall State Championship
Richmond, VA

Patriots & Heroes Showcase
Raleigh, NC

Starz Gold Fall Showcase
Richmond, VA

Diamond Classic Coastal Showcase
Myrtle Beach, SC

Carolina’s Premier Fastpitch
Rock Hill, SC

Athletic Achievements

*Portsmouth Christian JV Softball
Coaches Award

*Portsmouth Christian JV Volleyball
Coaches Award

*Portsmouth Christian JV Basketball
Coaches Award

*Portsmouth Christian Varsity
8th Starting Catcher

*USSSA Select 30 Invitee

*Nansemond Suffolk Academy JV Volleyball
Most Improved Award

*TCIS DIl District Champions

*VISAA DIl Softball State Champions

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022-2023
2023

2023
2023



mailto:shannon.coleman2023@gmail.com

